



INDIA NIPPON ELECTRICALS LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE:
"11 & 13", PATTULOS ROAD,
CHENNAI - 600 002
TEL: 28460073; FAX: 28460631.

WEBSITE: www.indianippon.com
EMAIL: investorscomplaints@inel.co.in
CIN: L31901TN1984PLC011021

STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30-SEPTEMBER-2017

(Rs. In Lacs except earning per share)

S.NO	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED (UN-AUDITED)			HALF YEAR ENDED (UN-AUDITED)		YEAR ENDED (AUDITED)
		30-Sep-17	30-Jun-17	30-Sep-16	30-Sep-17	30-Sep-16	31-Mar-17
1	Income from Operations						
	(a) Revenue from Operations	11,771	11,772	10,762	23,543	20,134	39,430
	(b) Other Income	267	333	473	600	711	1,362
	Total Income	12,038	12,105	11,235	24,143	20,845	40,792
2	Expenses						
	a. Cost of materials consumed	7,930	7,053	6,210	14,983	11,959	23,366
	b. Purchase of stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	c. Changes in inventories of Finished Goods, Work in Progress	(59)	(258)	245	(317)	216	76
	d. Excise Duty	16	1,385	1,205	1,401	2,260	4,434
	e. Other Manufacturing Expenses	438	508	392	946	777	1,572
	f. Employee benefits expense	1,269	1,235	1,143	2,504	2,219	4,340
	g. Finance costs	1	3	3	4	3	6
	h. Depreciation and amortisation expense	148	143	96	291	200	417
	i. Other expenditure	424	437	417	861	733	1,873
	Total Expenses	10,167	10,506	9,711	20,673	18,367	36,084
3	Profit before Exceptional items (1-2)	1,871	1,599	1,524	3,470	2,478	4,708
4	Exceptional Items - Gain / (Loss)	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit Before Tax (3+4)	1,871	1,599	1,524	3,470	2,478	4,708
6	Tax expense						
	a) Current Tax	527	381	351	908	594	1,158
	b) Deferred Tax	227	(111)	104	116	202	310
	Total tax expense	754	270	455	1,024	796	1,468
7	Profit After Tax (5-6)	1,117	1,329	1,069	2,446	1,682	3,240
8	Other Comprehensive Income						
A	(i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	(4)	(14)	(4)	(18)	(9)	306
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	2	58	3	60	3	15
B	(i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total Comprehensive Income (7+8)	1,115	1,373	1,068	2,488	1,676	3,561
10	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	1,131	1,131	1,131	1,131	1,131	1,131
11	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year						27,668
12	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic EPS	9.88	11.76	9.45	21.63	14.87	28.65
	(b) Diluted EPS	9.88	11.76	9.45	21.63	14.87	28.65

SH



INDIA NIPPON ELECTRICALS LIMITED
STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

(Rs. In Lacs except earning per share)

S.NO	PARTICULARS	AS AT	AS AT
		30-SEP-2017	31-MAR-2017
		UN-AUDITED	AUDITED
(STANDALONE)			
1	ASSETS		
1.1	Non-current assets		
a)	Property, Plant and Equipment	5,244	4,963
b)	Capital Work-in-progress	451	322
c)	Investment Property	-	-
d)	Other Intangible Assets	188	196
e)	Financial Assets		
(i)	Investments	11,109	9,886
(ii)	Trade Receivables	-	-
(iii)	Loans	82	90
(iv)	Others	38	37
f)	Deferred Tax Assets (Net)	587	643
g)	Other Non-current Assets	81	95
	Non-current Assets - Total	17,780	16,232
1.2	Current assets		
a)	Inventories	3,215	2,242
b)	Financial Assets		
(i)	Investments	10,341	11,535
(ii)	Trade Receivables	9,070	6,639
(iii)	Cash and cash equivalents	1,259	310
(iv)	Bank balances other than (iii) above	-	-
(v)	Loans	-	-
(vi)	Others	145	83
c)	Other Current assets	522	392
	Current Assets - Total	24,552	21,201
	Assets - Total	42,332	37,433
2	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
2.1	EQUITY:		
a)	Equity Share Capital	1,131	1,131
b)	Other Equity	30,156	27,668
	Equity - Total	31,287	28,799
2.2	LIABILITIES		
2.2.1	Non-current liabilities		
a)	Financial Liabilities		
(i)	Borrowings	-	-
(ii)	Trade Payables	-	-
(iii)	Others	-	-
b)	Provisions	316	199
c)	Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)	-	-
d)	Other non-current liabilities	-	-
	Non-current Liabilities - Total	316	199
	Current Liabilities		
	Financial Liabilities		
(i)	Borrowings	-	-
(ii)	Trade payables	6,128	4,696
(iii)	Others	47	44
	Other current liabilities	3,797	2,327
	Provisions	270	1,190
	Current tax Liabilities (Net)	487	178
	Total Current Liabilities	10,729	8,435
	Equity and Liabilities - Total	42,332	37,433

Notes :

- The operations of the Company relate to only one segment viz. Electronic products for two/three wheelers and engines
- The Government of India introduced the Goods and Services Tax (GST) with effect from 1 July 2017. Accordingly in compliance with Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 18 - "Revenue", Revenue from operations for the quarter ended 30 September 2017 is presented net of GST of Rs.3,228 Lakhs. Revenue from operations of earlier periods included Excise duty which now is subsumed in GST. Revenue from operations for the half year ended 30 September 2017 includes Excise duty up to 30 June 2017.
- The above un-audited financial results and Balance Sheet have been reviewed & recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 04- November-2017
- The financial results and other financial information for the quarter ended 30 June 2017, quarter and half year ended 30 September 2016 and the year ended 31 March 2017 were reviewed by the previous auditors - M/s. Brahmayya & Co.,
- The quarterly / half yearly results are displayed in the corporate website www.indianippon.com
- Previous year figures have been regrouped / re-classified wherever necessary

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

ARVIND BALAJI
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : Chennai
Date : 04-November-2017